
#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 32.21m 2(1) 10

2 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 30.35m 2(2) 8

3 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 29.83m 2(3) 6

4 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 29.07m 2(4) 4

5 KETANT, Shakirah SO Emmanuel 28.58m 2(5) 2

6 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 28.30m 2(6) 1

7 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 28.11m 2(7)

8 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 25.36m 2(8)

9 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 24.75m 2(9)

10 LAMARRE, Jahdee FR Regis 23.87m 1(1)

11 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 23.77m 2(10)

12 BRADLEY, Victoria SO Regis 22.63m 2(11)

13 BARRETT, Kristen FR Regis 20.72m 1(2)

14 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.97m 1(3)

15 LANCTOT, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.37m 1(4)

16 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 18.83m 1(5)

17 SPRAUGE, Taylor SO Lasell 17.96m 1(6)

18 ROBERTSON, Madelyn FR Regis 17.23m 1(7)

19 AYOTTE, Carly SO Colby-Sawyer 16.87m 1(8)

20 BOSWORTH, Ashley SR Colby-Sawyer 16.09m 1(9)

21 RAYNOWSKA, Lia JR Colby-Sawyer 15.47m 1(10)

22 FERGUSON, Sarah SO Regis 14.64m 1(11)

MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAMARRE, Jahdee FR Regis 23.87m

2 BARRETT, Kristen FR Regis 20.72m

3 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.97m

4 LANCTOT, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.37m

5 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 18.83m

6 SPRAUGE, Taylor SO Lasell 17.96m

7 ROBERTSON, Madelyn FR Regis 17.23m

8 AYOTTE, Carly SO Colby-Sawyer 16.87m

9 BOSWORTH, Ashley SR Colby-Sawyer 16.09m

10 RAYNOWSKA, Lia JR Colby-Sawyer 15.47m

11 FERGUSON, Sarah SO Regis 14.64m

Flight 2 of 2

1 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 32.21m

2 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 30.35m

3 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 29.83m

4 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 29.07m

5 KETANT, Shakirah SO Emmanuel 28.58m

6 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 28.30m

7 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 28.11m
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
8 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 25.36m

9 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 24.75m

10 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 23.77m

11 BRADLEY, Victoria SO Regis 22.63m

MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's NM

#38 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKMER, Caileigh SR Emmanuel 40.25m 2(1) 10

2 MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's 34.87m 2(2) 8

3 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 34.03m 2(3) 6

4 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 33.03m 2(4) 4

5 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 32.54m 2(5) 2

6 BRADLEY, Victoria SO Regis 32.02m 2(6) 1

7 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 31.68m 2(7)

8 ROBERTSON, Madelyn FR Regis 31.47m 2(8)

9 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 31.30m 2(9)

10 SEVI, Claudia FR Regis 28.07m 1(1)

11 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 26.13m 2(10)

12 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 24.07m 1(2)

13 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 23.46m 1(3)

14 NERICH, Madison SO Lasell 22.54m 1(4)

15 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 22.13m 1(5)

16 QUICK, Madison JR Colby-Sawyer 21.81m 1(6)

17 LANCTOT, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.34m 1(7)

18 FERGUSON, Sarah SO Regis 17.01m 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SEVI, Claudia FR Regis 28.07m

2 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 24.07m

3 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 23.46m

4 NERICH, Madison SO Lasell 22.54m

5 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 22.13m

6 QUICK, Madison JR Colby-Sawyer 21.81m

7 LANCTOT, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 19.34m

8 FERGUSON, Sarah SO Regis 17.01m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLACKMER, Caileigh SR Emmanuel 40.25m

2 MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's 34.87m

3 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 34.03m

4 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 33.03m

5 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 32.54m

6 BRADLEY, Victoria SO Regis 32.02m

7 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 31.68m

8 ROBERTSON, Madelyn FR Regis 31.47m
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
9 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 31.30m

10 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 26.13m

#40 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PERKINS, Samantha FR Regis 37.05m 10

2 MAZZAPICA, Faith SO Colby-Sawyer 25.61m 8

3 KETANT, Shakirah SO Emmanuel 25.42m 6

4 BIESZCZAD, Anna SO Colby-Sawyer 25.05m 4

5 AYOTTE, Carly SO Colby-Sawyer 23.60m 2

6 FRANZIK, Sophia SR Lasell 22.30m 1

7 SEVI, Claudia FR Regis 21.20m

8 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 19.89m

9 QUICK, Madison JR Colby-Sawyer 19.29m

10 BOSWORTH, Ashley SR Colby-Sawyer 18.65m

11 LANCTOT, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 16.90m

12 DAVIS, Hannah SR Emmanuel 16.58m

13 SAMUELS, Sinclair SO Lasell 14.34m

#34 Women's Shot Put
10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAMUELS, Sinclair SO Lasell 10.23m 2(1) 10

2 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 10.10m 2(2) 8

3 BARRETT, Kristen FR Regis 9.85m 2(3) 6

4 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 9.85m 2(4) 4

5 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 9.52m 2(5) 2

6 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 9.33m 2(6) 1

7 KETANT, Shakirah SO Emmanuel 9.28m 2(7)

8 PERKINS, Samantha FR Regis 9.28m 2(8)

9 SPRAUGE, Taylor SO Lasell 9.14m 2(9)

10 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 8.77m 1(1)

11 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 8.69m 1(2)

12 MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's 8.65m 1(3)

13 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 8.37m 1(4)

14 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 8.25m 1(5)

15 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 8.10m 2(10)

16 NERICH, Madison SO Lasell 7.82m 1(6)

17 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 7.30m 1(7)

18 AYOTTE, Carly SO Colby-Sawyer 6.99m 1(8)

19 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 6.84m 1(9)

20 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 6.14m 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 8.77m
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
2 O'BRIEN, Abby SO St. Joseph's 8.69m

3 MOULTON, Kimberly JR St. Joseph's 8.65m

4 WETHERBY, Piper JR St. Joseph's 8.37m

5 COPELAND, Anastazia FR Regis 8.25m

6 NERICH, Madison SO Lasell 7.82m

7 GEARY, Caitlyn JR Lasell 7.30m

8 AYOTTE, Carly SO Colby-Sawyer 6.99m

9 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 6.84m

10 CARR, Julia SR Colby-Sawyer 6.14m

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAMUELS, Sinclair SO Lasell 10.23m

2 COOKE, Elisabeth SR Regis 10.10m

3 BARRETT, Kristen FR Regis 9.85m

4 FRENCH-GRAHAM, Alyssa FR Emmanuel 9.85m

5 SILVIA, Riley SO Lasell 9.52m

6 STANBURY, Elise SR Lasell 9.33m

7 KETANT, Shakirah SO Emmanuel 9.28m

8 PERKINS, Samantha FR Regis 9.28m

9 SPRAUGE, Taylor SO Lasell 9.14m

10 SANIDAS, Alexandra SO Regis 8.10m

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 1.52m 10

2 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 1.47m 8

3 GOFF, Brooklyn SO St. Joseph's 1.42m 6

4 PARENT, Emily JR Colby-Sawyer 1.37m 4

5 BRITO, Cynthia FR Emmanuel 1.37m 2

6 BREWSTER, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 1.37m 1

7 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 1.32m

FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis NH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 2.90m 10

2 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 2.45m 8

3 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 2.30m 6

4 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 2.15m 4

5 FLEISCHER, Morgan SO Colby-Sawyer 1.85m 1.5

5 BOSWORTH, Ashley SR Colby-Sawyer 1.85m 1.5

7 PERRY, Chelsea SR Colby-Sawyer 1.85m

WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer NH
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#30 Women's Long Jump
10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 5.17m  (+2.0) 10

2 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 4.95m  (+1.2) 8

3 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 4.90m  (+0.9) 6

4 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 4.72m  (+1.7) 4

5 SEAC, Francesca FR Regis 4.59m  (+0.1) 2

6 BRITO, Cynthia FR Emmanuel 4.54m  (+0.0) 1

7 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 4.44m  (+0.0)

8 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 4.40m  (+1.5)

9 PARENT, Emily JR Colby-Sawyer 4.29m  (+0.9)

10 DAVIS, Hannah SR Emmanuel 4.28m  (+0.9)

11 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 4.25m  (+1.1)

12 MAKELA, Chloe SO Colby-Sawyer 3.81m  (+1.1)

13 PERRY, Chelsea SR Colby-Sawyer 3.35m  (+0.7)

14 BOSWORTH, Ashley SR Colby-Sawyer 3.02m  (+0.0)

OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel NM

SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer NM

#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 10.53m  (+0.1) 10

2 BIESZCZAD, Anna SO Colby-Sawyer 9.50m  (+1.1) 8

3 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 9.45m  (–1.0) 6

4 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 9.28m  (+0.6) 4

5 BRITO, Cynthia FR Emmanuel 9.23m  (+0.0) 2

6 KELLEY, Katie SO Regis 9.02m  (+1.4) 1

7 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 8.93m  (+0.0)

8 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 8.75m  (–0.5)

9 PARENT, Emily JR Colby-Sawyer 8.65m  (+0.0)

10 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 8.47m  (+0.0)

11 DAVIS, Hannah SR Emmanuel 8.43m  (+1.3)

12 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 7.93m  (+1.4)

13 PERRY, Chelsea SR Colby-Sawyer 7.85m  (+0.0)

WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer NM

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
11:15 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 O'CONNELL, Shannon JR Colby-Sawyer 44:35.69 10

2 HANSON, Heather FR Colby-Sawyer 45:01.41 8

3 CARUS, Samantha FR Colby-Sawyer 45:08.55 6

4 KENDRICK, Caitlin JR St. Joseph's 45:21.45 4

5 ALDRICH, Quinn FR Colby-Sawyer 47:56.74 2

6 VACCO, Hannah FR St. Joseph's 49:52.78 1

7 ROWELL, Mia JR Emmanuel 50:00.16

8 CASSETTA, Terry FR St. Joseph's 54:27.44
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#14 Women's 10000 Meters (cont'd)
11:15 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 WISE, Sofia FR Emmanuel 56:33.36

#16 Women's 100m Hurdles
12:05 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GOFF, Brooklyn SO St. Joseph's 17.03Q (+1.2) 1(1)

2 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 17.41Q (+0.9) 2(1)

3 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 17.64q  (+0.9) 2(2)

4 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 17.64q  (+1.2) 1(2)

5 FLEISCHER, Morgan SO Colby-Sawyer 19.39q  (+0.9) 2(3)

6 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 19.41q  (+1.2) 1(3)

7 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 20.12q  (+0.9) 2(4)

8 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 20.78q  (+0.9) 2(5)

9 WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer 23.00  (+1.2) 1(4)

NASSER, Hannah JR Colby-Sawyer DNF 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 GOFF, Brooklyn SO St. Joseph's 17.03Q

2 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 17.64q

3 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 19.41q

4 WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer 23.00

NASSER, Hannah JR Colby-Sawyer DNF

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 17.41Q

2 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 17.64q

3 FLEISCHER, Morgan SO Colby-Sawyer 19.39q

4 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 20.12q

5 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 20.78q

#2 Women's 100 Meters
12:20 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.97Q (–1.3) 2(1)

2 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 13.12Q (–1.9) 1(1)

3 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 13.39q  (–1.3) 2(2)

4 HYNDMAN, Lindy FR St. Joseph's 13.45Q (+0.9) 3(1)

5 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 13.75q  (–1.3) 2(3)

6 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 13.78q  (+0.9) 3(2)

7 KILBRIDE, Abigail FR Regis 13.87q  (–1.9) 1(2)

8 SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer 13.89q  (+0.9) 3(3)

9 BABEK, Hannah FR Lasell 14.00  (–1.3) 2(4)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
12:20 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 HONG, Emily SR Lasell 14.26  (–1.9) 1(3)

11 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 14.35  (–1.3) 2(5)

12 SEAC, Francesca FR Regis 14.40  (+0.9) 3(4)

13 MAKELA, Chloe SO Colby-Sawyer 14.48  (–1.3) 2(6)

14 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 14.51  (–1.9) 1(4)

15 MCNEIL, Madison SO Emmanuel 15.87  (+0.9) 3(5)

16 GREGORY, Chante SO Lasell 16.01  (+0.9) 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 13.12Q

2 KILBRIDE, Abigail FR Regis 13.87q

3 HONG, Emily SR Lasell 14.26

4 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 14.51

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.97Q

2 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 13.39q

3 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 13.75q

4 BABEK, Hannah FR Lasell 14.00

5 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 14.35

6 MAKELA, Chloe SO Colby-Sawyer 14.48

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 HYNDMAN, Lindy FR St. Joseph's 13.45Q

2 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 13.78q

3 SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer 13.89q

4 SEAC, Francesca FR Regis 14.40

5 MCNEIL, Madison SO Emmanuel 15.87

6 GREGORY, Chante SO Lasell 16.01

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
12:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR Emmanuel 12:32.71 10

2 HANSON, Heather FR Colby-Sawyer 13:17.19 8

3 RUGGIERO, Deanna SR Emmanuel 13:25.57 6

4 RUGGIERO, Nicole SR Emmanuel 13:27.71 4

5 WINSHIP, Molly JR Emmanuel 13:34.80 2

6 VANDEMOERE, Samantha SR St. Joseph's 13:44.52 1

7 PARKER, Libby SO Regis 14:09.50

8 KRANTZ, Emma SO Emmanuel 14:17.15

9 O'CONNELL, Bridget FR Colby-Sawyer 14:27.77

10 ALDRICH, Quinn FR Colby-Sawyer 14:30.95
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#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
1:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Emmanuel (A) 52.36 10

1) BROWN, Beverly SO 2) ROBINSON, Desiree FR

3) BOISVERT, Haley SR 4) GODIOS, AJ FR

2 St. Joseph's  (A) 53.19 8

1) TODISCO, Kaylee SR 2) HYNDMAN, Lindy FR

3) LUIZ, Kate FR 4) GOFF, Brooklyn SO

3 Regis (A) 53.71 6

1) SEAC, Francesca FR 2) FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO

3) KILBRIDE, Abigail FR 4) HARRIS, Laylan FR

4 Colby-Sawyer (A) 55.03 4

1) BREWSTER, Courtney FR 2) SORENSON, Calie JR

3) SILVA, Bella JR 4) MAKELA, Chloe SO

5 Lasell (A) 58.70 2

1) MILNE, Sarah SO 2) GREELEY, Averie SR

3) HONG, Emily SR 4) BABEK, Hannah FR

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
1:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KELLEY, Ashleigh JR Regis 4:53.54 10

2 FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR Emmanuel 5:02.50 8

3 MILLETTE, Tessa FR Colby-Sawyer 5:05.98 6

4 KELLEY, Erin JR Regis 5:08.57 4

5 KENNEDY, Kelsey JR St. Joseph's 5:09.54 2

6 WALSH, Grace JR Colby-Sawyer 5:13.12 1

7 JORDAN, Carly SR St. Joseph's 5:58.44

8 GREELEY, Averie SR Lasell 7:40.57

#16 Women's 100m Hurdles
1:35 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GOFF, Brooklyn SO St. Joseph's 16.72 10

2 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 17.05 8

3 BROWN, Beverly SO Emmanuel 17.25 6

4 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 18.56 4

5 BLACKMAN, Laurel JR Colby-Sawyer 18.86 2

6 FLEISCHER, Morgan SO Colby-Sawyer 19.12 1

7 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 19.83

8 UNCZUR, Julie SR St. Joseph's 20.87
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
1:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 1:00.41 2(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 1:03.17 2(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 1:03.76 2(3) 6

4 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 1:04.39 2(4) 4

5 LARSON, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 1:06.55 2(5) 2

6 BOISVERT, Haley SR Emmanuel 1:07.22 1(1) 1

7 JEAN-PHILIPPE, Annabelle FR Regis 1:08.50 2(6)

8 O'CONNELL, Bridget FR Colby-Sawyer 1:10.03 2(7)

9 MILNE, Sarah SO Lasell 1:10.07 1(2)

10 LUIZ, Kate FR St. Joseph's 1:11.71 1(3)

11 BROWN, Hannah FR Colby-Sawyer 1:19.56 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BOISVERT, Haley SR Emmanuel 1:07.22

2 MILNE, Sarah SO Lasell 1:10.07

3 LUIZ, Kate FR St. Joseph's 1:11.71

4 BROWN, Hannah FR Colby-Sawyer 1:19.56

Section 2 of 2

1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 1:00.41

2 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 1:03.17

3 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 1:03.76

4 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 1:04.39

5 LARSON, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 1:06.55

6 JEAN-PHILIPPE, Annabelle FR Regis 1:08.50

7 O'CONNELL, Bridget FR Colby-Sawyer 1:10.03

#2 Women's 100 Meters
2:00 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.8)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 12.60 10

2 HYNDMAN, Lindy FR St. Joseph's 13.20 8

3 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 13.28 6

4 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 13.37 4

5 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 13.52 2

6 KILBRIDE, Abigail FR Regis 13.80 1

7 SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer 13.95

8 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 15.28

#8 Women's 800 Meters
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR Emmanuel 2:28.25 2(1) 10

2 VANDEMOERE, Samantha SR St. Joseph's 2:30.75 2(2) 8
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 WALSH, Grace JR Colby-Sawyer 2:32.15 2(3) 6

4 KEIPER, Kara SO Colby-Sawyer 2:34.06 2(4) 4

5 MILLETTE, Tessa FR Colby-Sawyer 2:35.11 1(1) 2

6 KELLEY, Ashleigh JR Regis 2:36.53 2(5) 1

7 RUGGIERO, Nicole SR Emmanuel 2:41.14 2(6)

8 STEVENSON, Elizabeth FR Regis 2:44.27 2(7)

9 RUGGIERO, Deanna SR Emmanuel 2:48.48 1(2)

10 KOCH, Caterina FR Regis 2:52.62 1(3)

11 KELLEY, Katie SO Regis 3:02.21 1(4)

12 MILLER, Lydia SO Regis 3:05.49 1(5)

13 WISE, Sofia FR Emmanuel 3:17.09 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MILLETTE, Tessa FR Colby-Sawyer 2:35.11

2 RUGGIERO, Deanna SR Emmanuel 2:48.48

3 KOCH, Caterina FR Regis 2:52.62

4 KELLEY, Katie SO Regis 3:02.21

5 MILLER, Lydia SO Regis 3:05.49

6 WISE, Sofia FR Emmanuel 3:17.09

Section 2 of 2

1 FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR Emmanuel 2:28.25

2 VANDEMOERE, Samantha SR St. Joseph's 2:30.75

3 WALSH, Grace JR Colby-Sawyer 2:32.15

4 KEIPER, Kara SO Colby-Sawyer 2:34.06

5 KELLEY, Ashleigh JR Regis 2:36.53

6 RUGGIERO, Nicole SR Emmanuel 2:41.14

7 STEVENSON, Elizabeth FR Regis 2:44.27

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
2:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GOFF, Brooklyn SO St. Joseph's 1:10.42 10

2 OBENHAUS, Naomi FR Emmanuel 1:13.30 8

3 D'SA, Elisa FR Regis 1:15.29 6

4 LARSON, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 1:17.22 4

5 STERLING, Lauren SR Emmanuel 1:22.51 2

6 WILKINSON, Lauren JR Colby-Sawyer 1:42.87 1

#4 Women's 200 Meters
2:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 26.17  (+0.9) 3(1) 10

2 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 26.33  (+0.9) 3(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 28.26  (+0.9) 3(3) 6
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
2:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 HYNDMAN, Lindy FR St. Joseph's 28.33  (+0.2) 2(1) 4

5 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 28.42  (+0.2) 2(2) 2

6 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 28.52  (+0.9) 3(4) 1

7 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 28.72  (+0.9) 3(5)

8 BABEK, Hannah FR Lasell 28.89  (+0.9) 3(6)

9 BOISVERT, Haley SR Emmanuel 29.14  (+0.2) 2(3)

10 HONG, Emily SR Lasell 29.57  (+0.2) 2(4)

11 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 29.64  (+0.2) 2(5)

12 BREWSTER, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 29.72  (+0.2) 2(6)

13 KILBRIDE, Abigail FR Regis 29.76  (+0.2) 2(7)

14 SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer 29.79  (+0.9) 3(7)

15 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 29.97  (+0.9) 3(8)

16 BISHOP, Sam SO Colby-Sawyer 31.10  (+2.1) 1(1)

17 LAMARRE, Jahdee FR Regis 32.02  (+2.1) 1(2)

18 HAMELIN, Abagayle JR Colby-Sawyer 32.36  (+2.1) 1(3)

SEAC, Francesca FR Regis DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 BISHOP, Sam SO Colby-Sawyer 31.10

2 LAMARRE, Jahdee FR Regis 32.02

3 HAMELIN, Abagayle JR Colby-Sawyer 32.36

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 HYNDMAN, Lindy FR St. Joseph's 28.33

2 MURPH, Aleah SO Colby-Sawyer 28.42

3 BOISVERT, Haley SR Emmanuel 29.14

4 HONG, Emily SR Lasell 29.57

5 SORENSON, Calie JR Colby-Sawyer 29.64

6 BREWSTER, Courtney FR Colby-Sawyer 29.72

7 KILBRIDE, Abigail FR Regis 29.76

SEAC, Francesca FR Regis DNF

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 GODIOS, AJ FR Emmanuel 26.17

2 KELEHER, Ashley SO Colby-Sawyer 26.33

3 ROBINSON, Desiree FR Emmanuel 28.26

4 FRANCOIS, Mikayla SO Regis 28.52

5 TODISCO, Kaylee SR St. Joseph's 28.72

6 BABEK, Hannah FR Lasell 28.89

7 SILVA, Bella JR Colby-Sawyer 29.79

8 HARRIS, Laylan FR Regis 29.97

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 O'CONNELL, Shannon JR Colby-Sawyer 19:26.62 10
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 CARUS, Samantha FR Colby-Sawyer 19:27.69 8

3 KELLEY, Erin JR Regis 19:48.06 6

4 FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR Emmanuel 21:14.02 4

5 KENNEDY, Kelsey JR St. Joseph's 21:25.77 2

6 MILLETTE, Tessa FR Colby-Sawyer 21:45.40 1

7 KRANTZ, Emma SO Emmanuel 22:52.25

8 WINSHIP, Molly JR Emmanuel 23:07.55

9 KENDRICK, Caitlin JR St. Joseph's 23:26.90

10 VACCO, Hannah FR St. Joseph's 24:12.98

11 GREELEY, Averie SR Lasell 29:31.20

ROWELL, Mia JR Emmanuel DNF

HANSON, Heather FR Colby-Sawyer DNF

ALDRICH, Quinn FR Colby-Sawyer DNF

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
3:45 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Emmanuel (A) 4:27.89 10

1) BOISVERT, Haley SR 2) ROBINSON, Desiree FR

3) OBENHAUS, Naomi FR 4) GODIOS, AJ FR

2 Colby-Sawyer (A) 4:32.03 8

1) WALSH, Grace JR 2) MURPH, Aleah SO

3) O'CONNELL, Bridget FR 4) KEIPER, Kara SO

3 St. Joseph's  (A) 4:36.61 6

1) VANDEMOERE, Samantha SR 2) LUIZ, Kate FR

3) TODISCO, Kaylee SR 4) GOFF, Brooklyn SO

4 Regis (A) 4:50.96 4

1) HARRIS, Laylan FR 2) KELLEY, Katie SO

3) KOCH, Caterina FR 4) JEAN-PHILIPPE, Annabelle FR

#44 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
4:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Emmanuel (A) 11:01.37 10

1) RUGGIERO, Nicole SR 2) RUGGIERO, Deanna SR

3) WINSHIP, Molly JR 4) FITZPATRICK, Hannah SR

2 Colby-Sawyer (A) 11:06.32 8

1) ALDRICH, Quinn FR 2) HANSON, Heather FR

3) LARSON, Courtney FR 4) LANCTOT, Julia SR

3 Regis (A) 11:14.83 6

1) D'SA, Elisa FR 2) STEVENSON, Elizabeth FR

3) PARKER, Libby SO 4) KELLEY, Ashleigh JR
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#44 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
4:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
4 St. Joseph's  (A) 11:36.28 4

1) JORDAN, Carly SR 2) KENDRICK, Caitlin JR

3) KENNEDY, Kelsey JR 4) VANDEMOERE, Samantha SR

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Emmanuel EMMA 244

2 Colby-Sawyer CONH 183

3 Regis REGI 99

4 St. Joseph's SJME 92

5 Lasell LASE 26
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